Office of Oil and Gas 1356 Hansford Street Charleston, WV 25301 Phone: (304) 558-6075 Phone: (304) 558-6076 Fax: (304) 558-6047

West Virginia Department of Environmental Protection

Bob Wise Governor

January 10, 2002

Michael O. Callaghan Secretary

FINAL INSPECTION REPORT

WELL PLUGGING PERMIT RELEASED

UNKNOWN - DEP PAID PLUGGING CONTRACT,

The FINAL INSPECTION REPORT for the permit, API Well Number: 47-7302248, issued to UNKNOWN - DEP PAID PLUGGING CONTRACT, and listed below has been received in this office. Your Affidavit of Plugging was received and reclamation requirements approved. The well designated by the permit number below has been released under your bond.

James Martin Interim Chief, Office of Oil and Gas 1/10/02

Kay Dollschau

Operator: UNKNOWN - DEP PAID PLUGGING CONTRACT

Operator's Well No: ELLIOTT 2

Farm Name: ELLIOTT, JAMES

API Well Number: 47-7302248

Date Issued: 11/12/1999

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA DIVISION OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION OFFICE OF OIL AND GAS

AFFIDAVIT OF FLUGGING AND FILLING WELL

AFFIDAVIT SHOULD BE IN TRIPLICATE, one copy mailed to the Division, one copy to be retained by the Well Operator and the third copy (and extra copies if required) should be mailed to each coal operator at their respective addresses.

Farm name:	Elliott		_Operator Well N	۱o.::`		
LOCATION	Elevation: 693" Di-trict: Grant Latitude: 13,250 Longitude: 7,150	Feet South of	_Quadrangle: _County: _39	Pleasants Min. 30	Sec.	
Well Type:	OIL <u>X</u> GAS					
	WV DEP-Division #10 McJunkin Roa Nitro WV James Martin	25143 (Coal Operator		Olines et a	E & Gas Long
- 17. 1 - 17.1499314	ed Date:	10)	or Owner		HAR 8	1
STATE	OF WEST VIRGINIA,		AFFIDAVIT		Enecouración	Factories
Joe Har	tley II	and Alvin	Sorcan	heina	first duly sworn :	according to
employed by and Lar work was c and filled in	and say that they a y the above named of cry Parrish commenced on the of the following manner	well operator, and Oil an da er:	participated in the Gas Inspector ay of <u>December</u>	ework of plugg representing the service of the serv	ing and filling the he Director, say nd that the well was a contract the mell was a contract to the me	above well, that said
TYPE	FROM	ТО	PIPE REM	OVED	LEFT	
cement	155	surface	6" 89	.,	0	
					1//	1 312 loc
Description plugging an	on of monument: 6" d filling said well was	casing 4 feet	out of groun	d with APT# December	and that the w, 19_99.	vork of
And furth	nur deponents saith n	ot. Filsa	Stry			
	nd subscribe before n	Notary Public 2	of December	19 23 (extor)	* COLORD	OFFICIAL STAL KOTARY PUBLIC STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA JULY 2 HARLOW BUCKMARKER 44 HOST BY CAMERICA 47 L 1999
	Oil and Gas Inspec	ior: percelly	2 March		和女子中不会	AALSA LAKATATATA TATA

1) Date	12	Nov		19	99	
2) Oper	ator	's		1		
Well	L No.	F.1	liot	t #	2	0
3)API	Well	No.	47-	73-	3 4 2 4 8	r

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA DIVISION OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION OFFICE OF OIL AND GAS

- APPLICATION FOR A PERMIT TO PLUG AND ABA DON					
4)	Well Type: Oil / Gas / Liquid (If "Gas, Production or Und	derground storage) Deep/ Shallow X			
5)	Location: Elevation	Watershed Calf Crock County Pleasant Quadrangle			
6)	Well Operator <u>WV DFP Contract Pluz</u> Address <u>=10 McJunkin Rd</u> Nitro, WV 25143	7) Designated Agent James Martin Address =10 McJunkin Rd Nitro, LV 25143			
€)	Oil and Gas Inspector to be notifical Name Larry Parrish Address Rt. I Box 118 Ripley, W 25271	9) Plugging Contractor Name Hydrocarlon Well Service Address P.O. Box 976 Buckhannon, W			
10)	Work Order: The work order for the mann	ner of plugging this well is as follows:			
	Clean out to TD approx. 550' Set 200' cement plug Find bottom of pipe try to cut pipe at Set a 200' surface plug Erect monument	300'			
	Notification must be given to district Ork can commence.	il & Gas Inspector 24 hours before permitted			
	Inspector Approved As Is				
	Approved With Changes Noted				